1996 xx.xx xx.xx xx.xx xx.xx xx.xx xx.xx xx.xx xx.xx xx.xx xx.xx xx.xx xx.xx xx.xx xx.xx xx.xx xx.xx xx.xx xx.xx xx.xx xx.xx xx.xx xx.xx

1997 xx.xx xx.xx xx.xx xx.xx xx.xx xx.xx xx.xx xx.xx xx.xx xx.xx xx.xx xx.xx xx.xx xx.xx xx.xx xx.xx xx.xx xx.xx xx.xx xx.xx xx.xx xx.xx

1998 xx.xx xx.xx xx.xx xx.xx xx.xx xx.xx xx.xx xx.xx xx.xx xx.xx xx.xx xx.xx xx.xx xx.xx xx.xx xx.xx xx.xx xx.xx xx.xx xx.xx xx.xx xx.xx

1999 xx.xx xx.xx xx.xx xx.xx xx.xx xx.xx xx.xx xx.xx xx.xx xx.xx xx.xx xx.xx xx.xx xx.xx xx.xx xx.xx xx.xx xx.xx xx.xx xx.xx xx.xx xx.xx

226

Table 9 ï Index 1-5, Time Scenarios 1-4 MoM Summary Statistics

227

Table 10 ï Index 1-5, Time Scenarios 1-4 YoY Summary Statistics

228

Figure 34 ï Boeing Mean List Price Growth Rates (Boeing Corporation,

2017b)

Figure 35 ï Airbus Mean List Price Growth Rates (Airbus, 2017b)

-25%

-20%

-15%

-10%

-5%

0%

5%

10%

15%

20%

1
9
8
3

1
9
8
5

1
9
8
7

1
9
8
9

1
9
9
1

1
9
9
3

1
9
9
5

1
9
9
7

1
9
9
9

2
0
0
1

2
0
0
3

2
0
0
5

2
0
0
7

2
0
0
9

2
0
1
1

2
0
1
3

2
0
1
5

2
0
1
7

L
is

t
P

ri
c
e

 G
ro

w
th

 R
a

te
s

%
Boeing Mean List Price Growth Rates %

737-300 737-400 737-500 737-600

737-700 737-800 737-900 737-900ER

747-400 747-8 757-200 767-200ER

767-300ER 777-200ER 777-200LR 777-300ER

-5%

0%

5%

10%

15%

20%

L
is

t
P

ri
c
e

 G
ro

w
th

 R
a

te
s
 %

Airbus Mean List Price Growth Rates %

A319-100 A320-200 A321-200 A300-600R

A330-200 A330-300 A340-300 A340-500

A340-600 A380-800

229

Figure 36 ï Value Change from Maintenance Consumption and Refurbishment

Figure 37 ï Single Aisle Aircraft Classifications by Type

Single Aisle
Aircraft

Twin Aisle Aircraft

A320-200

A318-100

A321-
100/200

737-800

737-700

737-900 /
ER

Aircraft
Categorized by

Type

Airbus
Boeing /

McDonnell
Douglas

Classic Aircraft
NexGeneration

(NG) Aircraft

737-400

737-300

737-500

737-600

MAX Aircraft

Classic Engine
Option (CEO) Aircraft

New Engine Option
(NEO) Aircraft

Other /
Regional

Aircraft <100
Seats

A319-100

McDonnell
Douglas
(Boeing)

Boeing / McDonnell Douglas Aircraft
Airbus Aircraft

Planned/very newly production aircraft
Current/out of production aircraft

Key

757-200 /
ER

DC-8/10

MD-81/82/
83/88/90

230

Figure 38 ïTwin Aisle Aircraft Classifications by Type

Figure 39 ï Aircraft Types Included in the Study

A340-
300/500/600

A330-200/300

A380-800 787-8/9/10

757-200 / ER

747-400 / 8I

767-200ER /
300ER

777-200ER / LR
/ 300ER

A350 ς
900/1000

A310-200/300

A300-600 / R

MD-11/DC-10

Twin Aisle Aircraft

Aircraft
Categorized by

Type

Airbus
Boeing /

McDonnell
Douglas

Boeing / McDonnell Douglas Aircraft

Airbus Aircraft

Planned/very newly production aircraft

Current/out of production aircraft

Key

231

Figure 40 ï Index 1 MoM ï 6.1996-6.2017

Figure 41 ï Index 2 MoM ï 6.1996-6.2017

Figure 42 ï Index 3 MoM ï 6.1996-6.2017

Note: Index 3 data starts from 2.1997

Figure 43 ï Index 4 MoM ï 6.1996-6.2017

232